SB Wide Series 07/13 page 1 of 3
© 2013 Koninklijke Philips N.V. All rights reserved.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Project:
Location:
Catalog No:
Fixture Type:
Mfg: Lamps: Qty:
Notes:
SB SERIES
WIDE STRIP
Ordering Guide
WIDE STRIP 4¼'' WIDTH, 1⅞'' DEPTH
24'', 36'', 48'', 96'' LENGTHS
1 OR 2 LAMPS IN A LUMINAIRE CROSS-SECTION T8 OR T12 LAMP
An array of symmetric and asymmetric reflectors designed for the
SB Series strip fixture. Materials available are comprised of either post
painted steel or mirrored silver options.
Explanation of Catalog Number Example: SB248-120SO
Side
Strip
No. of Lamps
in a Luminaire
Cross-Section
Lamp Type Voltage Ballast Type Options
SB
4¼" wide x
1⅞" deep
channel
1
2
24 = nominal 24'' (2 Lamp) 17W T8 or 20W T12
36 = nominal 36'' (2 Lamp) 25W T8 or 30W T12
48 = nominal 48'' (2 Lamp) 32W T8 or 34W T8
48T = nominal 96'' (2 Lamp Tandem) 32W T8 or 34W T8
96S = nominal 96'' 59W T8 SL or 75W T12 SL
W2 = nominal 24'' (1 Lamp) 17W T8 or 20W T12
W3 = nominal 36'' (1 Lamp) 25W T8 or 30W T12
W4 = nominal 48'' (1 Lamp) 32W T8 or 34W T8
W4T = nominal 96'' (1 Lamp Tandem) 32W T8 or 34W T8
120
277
347
<20THD    <10THD
SO*                   RO**       2 Lamp Elec. T8
O4*                   R4**         1–4 Lamp Elec. T8
PS                      —              LOL T8 Dimming
* Instant Start Standard
** Rapid Start Standard
Add appropriate
suffix to catalog No.
  Maximum versatility
  highly
efficient
    and simple to use.
SB Wide Series 07/13 page 2 of 3
© 2013 Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. All rights reserved.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
SB SERIES
WIDE STRIP
Features
• 4¼" wide housing channel.